

MUFG Bank, Ltd. A member of MUFG, a global financial group

For Immediate Release

MUFG appoints Head of Solutions for Financial Institutions in Asia Pacific

Singapore, 22 April 2024 – MUFG Bank, Ltd. (MUFG) has appointed Danny Fischer as Managing Director, Head of Solutions, Financial Institutions, Asia Pacific. Based in Singapore, Mr. Fischer will oversee a team responsible for driving cross-functional collaboration across the bank to deepen its financial institutions group (FIG) relationships and maximise business opportunities in the region. He reports to Mr. Frederic Cabay, Global Co-Head of Financial Institutions for MUFG.

Mr. Cabay said: "Danny's arrival is timely as we begin our new financial year and three-year Medium-Term Business Plan (from 2024 to 2026) where there is an enhanced focus on segments like FIG within the global corporate banking business group to drive our next phase of growth. Danny's extensive experience in leading high-performance teams in the development of tailored client solutions will be crucial as we sharpen our "One MUFG" approach in support of clients and the broader regional growth strategy of the bank."

Mr. Fischer began his professional career as a taxation lawyer. Following this, he joined Bank of America Merrill Lynch working for them in the UK, Asia and Australia with his last role with them being the Head of FIG, Australia and the Head of the Strategic Capital Group for Asia Pacific. Mr. Fischer then joined National Australia Bank and was the Global Head of its Client Solutions and Advisory Group and later Global Head of FIG, before moving on to QBE Insurance as its Group Treasurer.

Prior to joining MUFG, Mr. Fischer was with HSBC and spent most of his time there as its Head of the Strategic Solutions Group, Asia Pacific, where he led a region-wide team responsible for building and developing client solutions encompassing FIG, corporate finance, ESG, rating agencies and hybrid capital.



Appointment Announcement



Mr. Danny Fischer

Managing Director, Head of Solutions, Financial Institutions, Asia Pacific MUFG Bank, Ltd.

- END -



About MUFG

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with approximately 2,000 locations in more than 40 markets. The Group has about 120,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing.

The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges.

MUFG Bank, Ltd. is Japan's premier bank, with a global network spanning more than 40 markets. Outside of Japan, the bank offers an extensive scope of commercial and investment banking products and services to businesses, governments and individuals worldwide.

In Asia Pacific, MUFG has a presence across 18 markets – Australia, Bangladesh, China, Hong Kong, Indonesia, India, South Korea, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar, New Zealand, Pakistan, Philippines, Singapore, Sri Lanka, Taiwan, Thailand and Vietnam.

It has also formed strategic partnerships with some of the most prominent banks in Southeast Asia, further augmenting its unrivalled network across the region – VietinBank in Vietnam, Krungsri in Thailand, Security Bank in the Philippines and Bank Danamon in Indonesia.

For more information about our Asia Pacific network, click here.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Karl Ho Corporate Communications, Asia MUFG Bank DID: +65 93864956 Email: karl_ho@sg.mufg.jp Heather Chua Corporate Communications, Asia MUFG Bank DID: +65 69183843 Email: heather_chua@sg.mufg.jp

